

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22613/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in SA No.1575/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAHFULWARA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the learned counsel for the respondents
does not agree with the averments made by the
learned counsel for the petitioner that an error
had crept in the order dated August 12, 2011
passed in the instant petition, the learned counsel
for the petitioner prays to place the matter before
a bench of which Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Gyan Sudha
Misra is a member. The Registry to obtain necessary
instructions from Hon'ble the CJI and place the
matter before the appropriate Court.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22613/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in SA No.1575/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAHFULWARA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the learned counsel for the respondents does not agree with the averments made by the learned counsel for the petitioner that an error had crept in the order dated August 12, 2011 passed in the instant petition, the learned counsel for the petitioner prays to place the matter before a bench of which Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Gyan Sudha Misra is a member. The Registry to obtain necessary instructions from Hon'ble the CJI and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master